GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.937
ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021
PROJECTS AND SCHEMES DEFERRED DUE TO COVID 19 PANDEMIC
937. SHRI KESINENI SRINIVAS:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether any projects and schemes have been deferred or
stalled due to the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic;

(b) if so, the details and the reasons thereof; and

(c) the list of such projects exclusive to Andhra Pradesh which
have been stalled or deferred?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a): No, Sir.
(b) to (c): Does not arise.
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